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as of Nov 28, 2025

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 6-1 5-0 0-0 1-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 6-1 5-0 0-0 1-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Virginia 320 293 0 613
Opponents 218 255 0 473

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
28 DE RIDDER, Thijs 7-7 188:04 26.9 47-83 .566 8-18 .444 24-38 .632 20 19 39 5.6 21 2 10 7 3 6 126 18.0

1 THOMAS, Malik 7-7 171:10 24.5 29-72 .403 12-37 .324 24-30 .800 4 20 24 3.4 18 0 17 12 0 5 94 13.4
2 MALLORY, Chance 7-0 172:54 24.7 21-46 .457 10-23 .435 27-36 .750 10 28 38 5.4 24 1 20 7 0 16 79 11.3
5 LEWIS, Sam 7-7 152:01 21.7 25-47 .532 12-27 .444 11-17 .647 9 18 27 3.9 11 0 7 4 1 7 73 10.4
6 WHITE, Jacari 7-0 121:11 17.3 21-49 .429 16-38 .421 5-8 .625 10 9 19 2.7 6 0 9 8 0 3 63 9.0

17 GRÜNLOH, Johann 7-7 167:11 23.9 23-43 .535 3-13 .231 12-23 .522 22 32 54 7.7 18 0 8 6 23 5 61 8.7
33 ONYENSO, Ugonna 7-0 112:51 16.1 19-34 .559 2-8 .250 4-7 .571 15 18 33 4.7 9 0 3 4 22 3 44 6.3
30 HALL, Dallin 7-7 176:40 25.2 11-36 .306 8-24 .333 10-12 .833 10 12 22 3.1 17 1 28 9 2 1 40 5.7
11 TILLIS, Devin 3-0 34:54 11.6 5-8 .625 2-4 .500 5-5 1.000 1 6 7 2.3 2 0 2 3 0 0 17 5.7
12 GERTRUDE, Elijah 6-0 51:00 8.5 5-15 .333 0-5 .000 0-2 .000 0 5 5 0.8 4 0 3 3 2 0 10 1.7

7 CARRERE, Martin 5-0 29:13 5.8 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 1.2 2 0 4 2 2 0 4 0.8
22 ODOM, Owen 4-0 04:50 1.2 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.5
13 ROBERTS, Desmond 5-0 08:00 1.6 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.6 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
35 LANG, Carter 5-0 10:00 2.0 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1 0 1 0.2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 18 16 34 2
Total 7 1400 209-443 .472 73-200 .365 122-179 .682 123 190 313 44.7 136 4 114 68 56 46 613 87.6
Opponents 7 1400 159-409 .389 44-136 .324 111-157 .707 89 140 229 32.7 159 3 80 80 14 46 473 67.6

Team Statistics
UVA OPP

Scoring 613 473
Points per game 87.6 67.6
Scoring margin +20.0 -

Field goals-att 209-443 159-409
Field goal pct .472 .389

3 point fg-att 73-200 44-136
3-point FG pct .365 .324
3-pt FG made per game 10.4 6.3

Free throws-att 122-179 111-157
Free throw pct .682 .707
F-Throws made per game 17.4 15.9

Rebounds 313 229
Rebounds per game 44.7 32.7
Rebounding margin +12.0 -

Assists 114 80
Assists per game 16.3 11.4

Turnovers 68 80
Turnovers per game 9.7 11.4
Turnover margin +1.7 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.7 1.0

Steals 46 46
Steals per game 6.6 6.6

Blocks 56 14
Blocks per game 8.0 2.0

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 5 -

Attendance 59505 0
Home games-Avg/Game 5-11901 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 2-1209

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/03/2025 Rider W 87-53 12121
11/07/2025 N.C. Central W 81-62 12576
11/11/2025 Hampton W 91-53 11393
11/15/2025 Marshall W 104-78 11776
11/21/2025 vs Northwestern W 83-78 1209
11/23/2025 vs Butler L 73-80 1209
11/28/2025 Queens (NC) W 94-69 11639


